Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

(HRM Section) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

_{Subj}ect:-

Promotion of one Master to Headmaster/ZEPO being involved in many embezzlement cases,

Government Order No: 97-Edu of 2022 D a t e d: 67-03-2022

Sanction is hereby, accorded to the constitution of a Committee comprising the following to conduct an enquiry into a complaint lodged by the Teaching community District Kishtwar regarding un-due promotion of one Master to Head Master/ZEPO being involved in many embezzlement case and without taking any formalities into cognizance's viz APRs/Vigilance clearance:-

> Joint Director, Directorate of School Education, Jammu 01 02 Chief Education Officer, Ramban

The Committee shall submit the enquiry report within the 07 days along with its specific recommendations on different counts of Omission under rules.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated: 07-03-2022

No. Edu-HRM/62/2022-01

Copy to the:-

- Director, School Education Department, Jammu.
- OSD to Advisor (B) for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 3. Chief Education Officer, Ramban (copy of complaint is also enclosed) Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- I/c Website, School Education Department. Government Order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c)
- 5.
- 6.

(Umesh Sharma) JKAS Deputy Secretary to Government,

de